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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Tirion Size Name
M27 (NGC6853) Vul 8.1 19h 59' 22° 42' 8 15.2' Dumbbell Nebula/Double Headed Shot/Apple Core Nebula/Diabolo Nebula

M71 (NGC6838) Sge 8.3 19h 53' 18° 46' 16 7.2'
NGC6834 Cyg 7.8 19h 52' 29° 25' 8 5'
NGC6830 Vul 7.9 19h 51' 23° 04' 8 12'
Sh284 Sge - 19h 48' 18° 23' 16 15' x 3'
Sh288 Vul 11.5 19h 45' 25° 19' 8 18' x 6'
C57 (NGC6822) Sgr 9 19h 44' -14° 48' 16 10.2' Barnard's Galaxy
C15 (NGC6826) Cyg 10 19h 44' 50° 30' 3 2.3' Blinking Planetary
NGC6818 Sgr 10 19h 43' -14° 08' 16 0.3' Little Gem
NGC6823 Vul 7.1 19h 43' 23° 17' 8 12'

Aql - 19h 40' 10° 56' 16 80' x 50'
Stock1 Vul 5.3 19h 35' 25° 12' 8 60'
PK64+5.1 Cyg 9.6 19h 34' 30° 31' 8 0.08'
PK47-4.1 Aql 13 19h 33' 10° 37' 16 2.68' x 2.52'
NGC6802 Vul 8.8 19h 30' 20° 15' 8 3'
Cr399 Vul 4 19h 25' 20° 11' 8 60' The Coathanger or Brocchi's Cluster
NGC6781 Aql 12 19h 18' 06° 33' 16 1.8' Snowglobe Nebula
M56 (NGC6779) Lyr 8.3 19h 16' 30° 11' 8 7.1'
NGC6756 Aql 11 19h 08' 04° 41' 16 4'
NGC6755 Aql 7.5 19h 07' 04° 14' 16 15'
M57 (NGC6720) Lyr 9 18h 53' 33° 01' 8 2.5' Ring Nebula
NGC6712 Sct 8.2 18h 53' -08° 41' 16 7.2'
M11 (NGC6705) Sct 5.8 18h 51' -06° 15' 16 14' Wild Duck Cluster
PK64+15.1 Lyr 13.3 18h 50' 33° 14' 8 0.29' x 0.28'
M26 (NGC6694) Sct 8 18h 45' -09° 23' 16 15'
NGC6664 Sct 7.8 18h 36' -08° 13' 16 16'
M22 (NGC6656) Sgr 5.1 18h 36' -23° 53' 22 24'
NGC6645 Sgr 9 18h 32' -16° 53' 16 10'
NGC6642 Sgr 8.8 18h 31' -23° 28' 22 4.5'
M25 (IC4725) Sgr 4.6 18h 31' -19° 15' 16 32'
NGC6638 Sgr 9.2 18h 30' -25° 30' 22 5'
NGC6633 Oph 4.6 18h 27' 06° 34' 15 27'
NGC6629 Sgr 12 18h 25' -23° 12' 22 0.3'
M28 (NGC6626) Sgr 6.9 18h 24' -24° 52' 22 11.2'
M17 (NGC6618) Sgr 6 18h 20' -16° 10' 15 46' Omega Nebula/Checkmark Nebula/Swan Nebula/Horseshoe Nebula

M18 (NGC6613) Sgr 6.9 18h 19' -17° 07' 15 9'
M16 (NGC6611) Ser 6 18h 18' -13° 46' 15 35' Eagle Nebula
M24 (NGC6603) Sgr 11 18h 18' -18° 24' 15 5' Milky Way Patch/Delle Caustiche
NGC6583 Sgr 10 18h 15' -22° 08' 22 3'
NGC6568 Sgr 9 18h 12' -21° 35' 22 13'
NGC6553 Sgr 8.3 18h 09' -25° 53' 22 8.1'
NGC6544 Sgr 8.3 18h 07' -24° 59' 22 8.9'
NGC6540 Sgr 15 18h 06' -27° 48' 22 1'
M21 (NGC6531) Sgr 5.9 18h 04' -22° 30' 22 13'
M8 (NGC6523) Sgr 5.8 18h 03' -24° 23' 22 90' Lagoon Nebula/Hourglass Nebula
NGC6520 Sgr 8 18h 03' -27° 54' 22 6'

Sgr - 18h 02' -27° 49' 22 4'
M20 (NGC6514) Sgr 6.3 18h 02' -23° 02' 22 29' Trifid Nebula
NGC6517 Oph 10.3 18h 01' -08° 58' 15 4.3'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC6217 UMi 11.2 16h 32' 78° 12' 3.1'
C6 (NGC6543) Dra 9 17h 58' 66° 37' 5.8' Cat's Eye Nebula
C15 (NGC6826) Cyg 10 19h 44' 50° 30' 2.3' Blinking Planetary
NGC6939 Cep 7.8 20h 31' 60° 37' 8'
C12 (NGC6946) Cep 8.9 20h 34' 60° 09' 11'
C4 (NGC7023) Cep 7 21h 00' 68° 09' 18'
NGC7008 Cyg 13 21h 00' 54° 33' 1.4' Fetus Nebula
NGC7086 Cyg 8.4 21h 30' 51° 35' 9'
Tr37 Cep 5.1 21h 39' 57° 29' 50'
NGC7128 Cyg 9.7 21h 43' 53° 42' 3'
NGC7142 Cep 9.3 21h 45' 65° 48' 4'
NGC7160 Cep 6.1 21h 53' 62° 36' 7'
NGC7296 Lac 10 22h 28' 52° 17' 4'
NGC7380 Cep 7.2 22h 46' 58° 06' 25'
C9 (Sh2-155) Cep - 22h 56' 62° 37' 50' x 10' Cave Nebula
NGC7510 Cep 7.9 23h 11' 60° 34' 4'
C11 (NGC7635) Cas - 23h 20' 61° 11' 15' Bubble nebula
M52 (NGC7654) Cas 6.9 23h 24' 61° 34' 13'
NGC7789 Cas 6.7 23h 57' 56° 43' 16'
NGC7790 Cas 8.5 23h 58' 61° 12' 17'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
M13 (NGC6205) Her 5.9 16h 41' 36° 27' 16.6' Great Cluster In Hercules
NGC6207 Her 11.6 16h 43' 36° 49' 1.5' x 0.6'
NGC6229 Her 9.4 16h 47' 47° 31' 4.5'
M92 (NGC6341) Her 6.5 17h 17' 43° 08' 11.2'
PK64+15.1 Lyr 13.3 18h 50' 33° 14' 0.29' x 0.28'
M57 (NGC6720) Lyr 9 18h 53' 33° 01' 2.5' Ring Nebula
M56 (NGC6779) Lyr 8.3 19h 16' 30° 11' 7.1'
Cr399 Vul 4 19h 25' 20° 11' 60' The Coathanger or Brocchi's Cluster
NGC6802 Vul 8.8 19h 30' 20° 15' 3'
PK64+5.1 Cyg 9.6 19h 34' 30° 31' 0.08'
Stock1 Vul 5.3 19h 35' 25° 12' 60'
NGC6823 Vul 7.1 19h 43' 23° 17' 12'
Sh288 Vul 11.5 19h 45' 25° 19' 18' x 6'
NGC6830 Vul 7.9 19h 51' 23° 04' 12'
NGC6834 Cyg 7.8 19h 52' 29° 25' 5'
M27 (NGC6853) Vul 8.1 19h 59' 22° 42' 15.2' Dumbbell Nebula/Double Headed Shot/Apple Core Nebula/Diabolo Nebula
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
M25 (IC4725) Sgr 4.6 18h 31' -19° 15' 32'
NGC6645 Sgr 9 18h 32' -16° 53' 10'
NGC6664 Sct 7.8 18h 36' -08° 13' 16'
M26 (NGC6694) Sct 8 18h 45' -09° 23' 15'
M11 (NGC6705) Sct 5.8 18h 51' -06° 15' 14' Wild Duck Cluster
NGC6712 Sct 8.2 18h 53' -08° 41' 7.2'
NGC6755 Aql 7.5 19h 07' 04° 14' 15'
NGC6756 Aql 11 19h 08' 04° 41' 4'
NGC6781 Aql 12 19h 18' 06° 33' 1.8' Snowglobe Nebula
PK47-4.1 Aql 13 19h 33' 10° 37' 2.68' x 2.52'

Aql - 19h 40' 10° 56' 80' x 50'
NGC6818 Sgr 10 19h 43' -14° 08' 0.3' Little Gem
C57 (NGC6822) Sgr 9 19h 44' -14° 48' 10.2' Barnard's Galaxy
Sh284 Sge - 19h 48' 18° 23' 15' x 3'
M71 (NGC6838) Sge 8.3 19h 53' 18° 46' 7.2'
C47 (NGC6934) Del 8.9 20h 34' 07° 23' 5.9'
M72 (NGC6981) Aqr 9.4 20h 53' -12° 32' 5.9'
M73 (NGC6994) Aqr 9 20h 58' -12° 37' 3'
C42 (NGC7006) Del 10.6 21h 01' 16° 10' 2.8'
C55 (NGC7009) Aqr 8 21h 04' -11° 22' 1.7' Saturn Nebula
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
M80 (NGC6093) Sco 7.2 16h 17' -22° 58' 8.9'
M4 (NGC6121) Sco 5.9 16h 23' -26° 31' 26.3' Cat's Eye Cluster
C75 (NGC6124) Sco 5.8 16h 25' -40° 40' 29'
NGC6144 Sco 9.1 16h 27' -26° 02' 9.3'
C82 (NGC6193) Ara 5.2 16h 41' -48° 46' 15'
NGC6235 Oph 10.2 16h 53' -22° 10' 5'
C76 (NGC6231) Sco 2.6 16h 54' -41° 48' 15' Table of scorpius/False Comet Cluster
Tr24 Sco 9 16h 57' -40° 40' 60'
M62 (NGC6266) Oph 6.6 17h 01' -30° 06' 14.1'
M19 (NGC6273) Oph 7.2 17h 02' -26° 16' 13.5'
NGC6284 Oph 9 17h 04' -24° 46' 5.6'
NGC6287 Oph 9.2 17h 05' -22° 42' 5.1'
NGC6293 Oph 8.2 17h 10' -26° 35' 7.9'
C69 (NGC6302) Sco 13 17h 13' -37° 06' 0.8' Bug Nebula
NGC6304 Oph 8.4 17h 14' -29° 27' 6.8'
NGC6316 Oph 9 17h 16' -28° 08' 4.9'

Oph - 17h 23' -23° 38' 30' Snake Nebula
NGC6355 Oph 9.6 17h 24' -26° 20' 5'
C81 (NGC6352) Ara 8.2 17h 25' -48° 24' 7.1'
NGC6369 Oph 13 17h 29' -23° 46' 1.1' Little Ghost

Oph - 17h 33' -26° 00' 200'
NGC6401 Oph 9.5 17h 38' -23° 54' 5.6'
M6 (NGC6405) Sco 4.2 17h 40' -32° 13' 15' Butterfly Cluster
NGC6440 Sgr 9.7 17h 48' -20° 22' 5.4'
NGC6445 Sgr 13 17h 49' -20° 01' 0.6' Crescent Nebula
NGC6451 Sco 8 17h 50' -30° 12' 8' Tom thumb cluster
M7 (NGC6475) Sco 3.3 17h 53' -34° 49' 80' Ptolemy's Cluster
M20 (NGC6514) Sgr 6.3 18h 02' -23° 02' 29' Trifid Nebula

Sgr - 18h 02' -27° 49' 4'
NGC6520 Sgr 8 18h 03' -27° 54' 6'
NGC6522 Sgr 8.6 18h 03' -30° 01' 5.6'
M8 (NGC6523) Sgr 5.8 18h 03' -24° 23' 90' Lagoon Nebula/Hourglass Nebula
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
M21 (NGC6531) Sgr 5.9 18h 04' -22° 30' 13'
NGC6528 Sgr 9.5 18h 04' -30° 02' 3.7'
NGC6540 Sgr 15 18h 06' -27° 48' 1'
NGC6544 Sgr 8.3 18h 07' -24° 59' 8.9'
C78 (NGC6541) CrA 6.6 18h 08' -43° 42' 13.1'
NGC6553 Sgr 8.3 18h 09' -25° 53' 8.1'
NGC6568 Sgr 9 18h 12' -21° 35' 13'
NGC6569 Sgr 8.7 18h 13' -31° 50' 5.8'
NGC6583 Sgr 10 18h 15' -22° 08' 3'
NGC6624 Sgr 8.3 18h 23' -30° 22' 5.9'
M28 (NGC6626) Sgr 6.9 18h 24' -24° 52' 11.2'
NGC6629 Sgr 12 18h 25' -23° 12' 0.3'
NGC6638 Sgr 9.2 18h 30' -25° 30' 5'
M69 (NGC6637) Sgr 7.7 18h 31' -32° 20' 7.1'
NGC6642 Sgr 8.8 18h 31' -23° 28' 4.5'
M22 (NGC6656) Sgr 5.1 18h 36' -23° 53' 24'
M70 (NGC6681) Sgr 8.1 18h 43' -32° 17' 7.8'
M54 (NGC6715) Sgr 7.7 18h 55' -30° 28' 9.1'
C68 (NGC6729) CrA - 19h 01' -36° 57' 1' R CrA Nebula
M55 (NGC6809) Sgr 7 19h 39' -30° 57' 19'
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